APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT
The Village of Irvington | 85 Main St | Irvington NY 10533

Application Number: 1160 Date: 12/02/2021
Job Location: 23 HUDSON AVE Parcel ID: 2.30-8-30
Property Owner: Perry Lopez Property Class: | 1 FAMILY RES
Occupancy: One/ Two Family Zoning:

Common Name: 23 Hudson Ave

Applicant Contractor

Perry Lopez

Perry Lopez

49 N Park TerraceCongers NY 10920

914-906-3026

Description of Work

Type of Work: Addition Applicant is: Owner
Work Requested by: In association with:
Cost of Work (Est.): 150000.00 Property Class: 1 FAMILY RES

Description of Work

Change of use from one family to two family with additions.

Please Note: Completing the application does not constitute a permit to commence construction. To obtain
your permit follow the instructions on the instruction page provided on page 3.
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CODE REVIEW

BUILDING: 2020 RCNYS & ECCCNYS

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

5-B

USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION:
EXISTING: SINGLE FAMILY (R3) PROPOSED: TWO FAMILY (R3)

RECONSTRUCTION & ADDITION

CATEGORY OF WORK:

ALLOWABLE LOADS:

FIRST FLOOR=
BASEMENT=

ENERGY CODE REQUIREMENTS: PRESCRIPTIVE (RESIDENTIAL)

40psf
20psf

REQUIRED
BASEMENT R-13
EXTERIOR WALL R-20
BELOW FLOOR R-19
ROOF R-49
CONCRETE SLAB R-10, 24"
FENESTRATION .35 U-FACTOR

SECOND FLOOR=
ROOF=

REPAIRS & ALTERATIONS TO GARAG

30psf
20psf

PROVIDED
R-13
R-21
R-24

R-49 or R-38 2015 IECC R402.2.1

R-10, 24"

.32 U-F (LOW "E" GLAZING)

FENCE:

EXISTING RIVER WALL TO

CLIMATIC & GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA

Location: Irvington, NY

Zone: 4

Ground

Snow
Load

Wind Seismic

Subject to Damage From

Speed Design
(mph) Category

(RONY Only) Weather

Frost
Line Termite
Depth

Decay

Winter
Design
Temp.

Ice Shield
Underlayment
Reqd.

Summer
Design
Temp.

Degree
Days Zone

Flood
Hazard

115 to 120 C Severe

Moderate
to Heavy

Slight to

2 Moderate

7

84 5750 4 Yes

Yes

PLAN LEGEND

EXISTING TO

1172222222227

BE DEMOLISHED

] EXISTING PARTITIONS & WALLS
PROPOSED INTERIOR PARTITION

[E—— PROPOSED 2x4 EXTERIOR PARTITION w/ R-20 INSULATION
| PROPOSED EXTERIOR WALL TO BE INSULATED MAXIMUM R-VALUE
C ] PROPOSED FOUNDATION WALL
ZONING REQUIREMENTS
ZONE: 2F LOT SIZE: 10,127sf
MINIMUM LOT SIZE:
1 FAMILY="5,000sf 10,127sf
2 FAMILY= 10,000sf 10,127/sf
ITEM ALLOWED EXISTING PROPOSED ~ VARIANCE REQ'D.
USE Tor2 FAMILY ONE FAMILY TWO FAMILY
YARDS:  FRONT YARD 30.0 17.8 11.81° 18.19°
SIDE YARD 10.0° 13.0° 1.2 COMPLIES
REAR YARD 30.0 113.59’ 105.26° COMPLIES

COVERAGE: 247 of 50

MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO: LOT SIZE

MAIN STRUCTURE
WALKS & WALLS

FIRST FLOOR
SECOND FLOOR

TOTAL  2800sf

MAXIMUM HEIGHT:
PARKING:

167%x5127sf="820sf

6% ANYTHING®ABO

ALLOWED EXISTING
1109sf

3 3sf

EXISTING

ALLOWED
700sf
700sf
35,0’ 25.0’
2 SPACES 2 SPACES

TOTAL COVERAGE= 2020sf

PROPOSED
1352sf

146sf
100sf
565sf

PROPOSED

1230sf

1250sf

2500sf COMPLIES
33.8 COMPLIES
2 SPACES ~ COMPLIES

VARIANCE REQ'D.

| hereby certify that these plans have been desitgned in accordance with the NYS Energy Conservation Code. The Architect has not been

retained for any supervision of the installation o

laws & regulations on NYS Energy Code.

materials at job site. The Contractor shall be responsible for & comply with all applicable
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2. UNROLL A SECTION AT A TIME & POSITION THE POSTS AGAINST THE BACK (DOWNSTREAM)
WALL OF THE TRENCH (NET SIDE AWAY FROM DIRECTION OF FLOW).
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EXISTING MECH. RM.
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>
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Luis Saiz,Jr. - Architect

9

41 Springdale Avenue White Plains,;N.Y. 10604

LSJR@PRODIGY.NET

914-328-5874

REVISIONS
REVISION: PER COMMENTS FROM JAMES J. HAHN ENGINEERING
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EXISTING FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 3/16"= 1'-0"

PROPOSED BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"= 1'-0"

PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN
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SCALE: 1/4"= 1'-0"

PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/4"= 1'-0"
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REVISION: PER COMMENTS FROM JAMES J. HAHN ENGINEERING

DATED 10/5/21

10/18,/21

XXX
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DRAWN BY:
DEC. 20, 2020

LSJR
DATE:

SHEET:

/BA3

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & GARAGE
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ATTIC CROSS SECTION e St _— — * | C S
4 4 4 — a) All lighting shall be dark—sky compliant. Al lighting fixtures shall_be ) g
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